
9062 - LEGAL STUDIES (LM) 
Course Structure Diagram for Students Enrolled in a.y. 2024-2025 

 

 
FIRST YEAR 

One elective course from the following list (Area: legal disciplines and social and organizational 

processes) (6 CFU): 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

91377 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW IUS/10 6 30 

74643 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SECS-
P/10 

6 30 

 

Two elective courses from the following list (Area: historical-legal, international, comparative and 
political disciplines) (24 CFU): 
  SSD CFU HOURS 

91369 INTERNATIONAL AND SUPRANATIONAL LAW (I.C.) IUS/13-
IUS/14 

12  

 91368 - FOUNDATIONS OF INTERNATIONAL LAW IUS/13 6 30 

 85407 - EU CONSTITUTIONAL LAW IUS/14 6 30 

91363 COMPARATIVE LAW (I.C.) IUS/21-
IUS/02 

12  

 91364 - FOUNDATIONS OF PUBLIC COMPARATIVE LAW IUS/21 6 30 

 91365 - FOUNDATIONS OF PRIVATE COMPARATIVE LAW IUS/02 6 30 

91366 EUROPEAN LEGAL HISTORY IUS/19 12 60 

91359 ROMAN LAW IUS/18 12 60 

 

Two elective courses from the following list (Area: legal disciplines and social and organizational 
processes analysis) (24 CFU): 
  SSD CFU HOURS 

91370 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW: FOUNDATIONS AND GLOBAL 
PERSPECTIVES  

IUS/08  12 60 

91371 CRIMINAL JUSTICE FROM A COMPARATIVE AND 
INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVE (I.C.)  

IUS/16- 
IUS/17  

12  

 91372 - INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL PROCEDURE IUS/16 6 30 

 91373 - INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL LAW IUS/17 6 30 



91375 LEGAL PHILOSOPHY AND SOCIOLOGY OF LAW  IUS/20  12 60 

91374 FOUNDATIONS OF PRIVATE LAW  IUS/01  12 60 
 

 

SECOND YEAR 

One curriculum of your choice from the following list: 

 

CURRICULUM: GLOBAL AND TRANSNATIONAL LEGAL CULTURE (24 CFU) 

Two elective courses in two of the following areas (12 CFU): 

 

Area 1: International, European, and Comparative Disciplines (min 0 CFU - max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

62514 PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW IUS/13 6 30 

B2429 RE-GLOBE – INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INVESTMENT LAW IUS/13 6 30 

91413 EUROPEAN ANTITRUST LAW IUS/14 6 30 

91420 TRANSNATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL CIVIL LITIGATION IUS/15 6 30 
 

Area 2: Legal Disciplines, Social and Organizational Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

77907 LAW AND BUSINESS IN CHINA ReLaTe IUS/02 6 30 

95885 AIR AND SPACE LAW IUS/06 6 30 

75758 LABOUR LAW IUS/07 6 30 

91392 TAX LAW IUS/12 6 30 

 

Area 3: Legal Disciplines and Social Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

B2428 BIG DATA AND PRIVACY LAW IUS/01 6 30 

91423 CONSUMERS LAW IUS/01 6 30 

91415 EU HEALTH LAW IUS/14 6 30 

91424 INFORMATION, TECHNOLOGY AND LAW IUS/20 6 30 
     

     

  



Up to two elective courses in the following areas (12 CFU): 

 

Area 1: Historical-legal, International, Comparative and Political Disciplines (min 0 CFU - max 12 
CFU) 
  SSD CFU HOURS 

91430 FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS IUS/08  6 30 

91383 EUROPEAN CRIMINAL JUSTICE (I.C.) IUS/16 - 
IUS/17 

12  

 91384 - EUROPEAN CRIMINAL PROCEDURE IUS/16 6 30 

 91385 - EUROPEAN CRIMINAL LAW IUS/17 6 30 

95783 ROMAN FOUNDATION OF EUROPEAN LAW IUS/18 6 30 
     

Area 2: Legal Disciplines, Economics and Management (min 0 CFU – max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

97312 INSURANCE, FINANCIAL LAW AND ESG IUS/01 6 30 

94529 CORPORATE LAW IUS/04 6 30 

91417 FINANCIAL MARKETS LAW IUS/04 6 30 

28557 ECONOMICS SECS-
P/01 

6 30 

97344 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SECS-
P/10 

6 30 

 

Area 3: Legal Disciplines, Social and Organizational Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

91426 SPORTS LAW IUS/01 6 30 

74767 COPYRIGHT LAW IUS/04 6 30 

81802 GENDER AND THE LAW IUS/21 6 30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CURRICULUM: HUMAN RIGHTS, ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL JUSTICE (24 CFU) 

One elective course in one of the following two areas (6 CFU): 

 

Area 1: Historical-legal, International, Comparative and Political Disciplines (min 0 CFU - max 6 

CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

99743 INTERNATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL LAW IUS/13 6 30 

91415 EU HEALTH LAW IUS/14 6 30 

95783 ROMAN FOUNDATION OF EUROPEAN LAW IUS/18 6 30 

91295 POLITICS OF COLLECTIVE CRIME SPS/04 6 30 
 

Area 2: Legal Disciplines and Social Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

B2428 BIG DATA AND PRIVACY LAW IUS/01 6 30 

84555 STATISTICS SECS-
S/01 

6 30 

71880 CRIME, PUNISHMENT AND SOCIETY SPS/12 6 30 
 

Three elective courses in at least two of the following areas (18 CFU): 

 

Area 1: Historical-legal, International, Comparative and Political Disciplines (min 0 CFU - max 12 
CFU) 
  SSD CFU HOURS 

91426 SPORTS LAW IUS/01 6 30 

62514 PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW IUS/13 6 30 

81802 GENDER AND THE LAW IUS/21 6 30 

     

Area 2: Legal Disciplines, Social and Organizational Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

91423 CONSUMERS LAW IUS/01 6 30 

95885 AIR AND SPACE LAW IUS/06 6 30 

75758 LABOUR LAW IUS/07 6 30 

99688 REGULATORY LAW AND SUSTAINABILITY IUS/09 6 30 
 

  



 

Area 3: Legal Disciplines and Social Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 12 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

74767 COPYRIGHT LAW IUS/04 6 30 

B2562 SOCIAL JUSTICE AND LABOUR STANDARDS IUS/07 6 30 

91430 FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS IUS/08 6 30 

 

CURRICULUM: LAW, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE (24 CFU) 

One elective course in the following area (6 CFU): 

 

Area: Economic, Organizational and Social Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

28557 ECONOMICS SECS-
P/01 

6 30 

84555 STATISTICS SECS-
S/01 

6 30 

97344 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SECS-
P/10 

6 30 

 

Three elective courses in at least two of the following areas (18 CFU): 

 

Area 1: Historical-legal, International, European and Comparative Disciplines (min 0 CFU - max 12 
CFU) 
  SSD CFU HOURS 

77907 LAW AND BUSINESS IN CHINA ReLaTe IUS/02 6 30 

62514 PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW IUS/13 6 30 

B2429 RE-GLOBE – INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INVESTMENT LAW IUS/13 6 30 

95783 ROMAN FOUNDATION OF EUROPEAN LAW IUS/18 6 30 
 

Area 2: Legal Disciplines, Social and Organizational Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 12 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

75758 LABOUR LAW IUS/07 6 30 

99688 REGULATORY LAW AND SUSTAINABILITY IUS/09 6 30 

91392 TAX LAW IUS/12 6 30 

91413 EUROPEAN ANTITRUST LAW IUS/14 6 30 



 
Area 3: Legal Disciplines and Social Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 12 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

B2428 BIG DATA AND PRIVACY LAW IUS/01 6 30 

95885 AIR AND SPACE LAW IUS/06 6 30 

91420 TRANSNATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL CIVIL LITIGATION IUS/15 6 30 

91424 INFORMATION, TECHNOLOGY AND LAW IUS/20 6 30 
 

Area 4: Legal Disciplines and Organizational Analysis (min 0 CFU - max 12 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

97312 INSURANCE, FINANCIAL LAW AND ESG IUS/01 6 30 

94529 CORPORATE LAW IUS/04  6 30 

74767 COPYRIGHT LAW IUS/04 6 30 

91417 FINANCIAL MARKETS LAW IUS/04 6 30 

 

CURRICULUM: LAW AND DIGITAL TRANSITION (24 CFU) 

One elective course in each of the following areas: 

 

Area 1: Legal Disciplines, Social and Organizational Analysis (min 0 CFU – max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

B2428 BIG DATA AND PRIVACY LAW IUS/01 6 30 

91430 FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS IUS/08 6 30 

91424 INFORMATION, TECHNOLOGY AND LAW IUS/20 6 30 

 

Area 2: Legal Disciplines and Organizational Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU – max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

77907 LAW AND BUSINESS IN CHINA ReLaTe IUS/02 6 30 

74767 COPYRIGHT LAW IUS/04 6 30 

96482 DATA SCIENCE FOR LAWYERS IUS/20 6 30 

96363 CODING FOR LAWYERS IUS/20 6 30 
 

  



 

Area 3: Economic, Organizational and Social Processes Analysis (min 0 CFU – max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

99688 REGULATORY LAW AND SUSTAINABILITY IUS/09 6 30 

28557 ECONOMICS SECS-
P/01 

6 30 

84555 STATISTICS SECS-
S/01 

6 30 

97344 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SECS-
P/10 

6 30 

 

Area 4: Legal Disciplines and Organizational Analysis (min 0 CFU – max 6 CFU) 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

97312 INSURANCE, FINANCIAL LAW AND ESG IUS/01 6 30 

91417 FINANCIAL MARKETS LAW IUS/04 6 30 

91392 TAX LAW IUS/12 6 30 

91413 EUROPEAN ANTITRUST LAW IUS/14 6 30 
 

 

FREE CHOICE ACTIVITIES (12 CFU)  

Electives to be chosen in year I and/or year II: 
 

  SSD CFU HOURS 

B2427 SEM. AUTOMOTIVE LAW  IUS/01 3 15 

26300 SEM. ADVANCED CORPORATE LAW IUS/04 3 15 

B2424 SEM. CORPORATE LAW AND GOVERNANCE OF PUBLIC 

COMPANIES 

IUS/04 3 15 

40344 BUSINESS AND HUMAN RIGHTS IUS/13 6 30 

99685 INTERNATIONAL ADJUDICATION IUS/13 6 30 

B2425 SEM. RESEARCH OF LEGAL SOURCES AND METHODS OF 

EDITING SCIENTIFIC TEXTS 

IUS-
09/13/14 

1 5 

-- SEM. INTERNATIONAL ENERGY LAW AND THE GREEN 
TRANSITION 

IUS/13 2 10 

-- SEM. HEALTH REGULATION AND ETHICS: AN EU PERSPECTIVE 

(I.C.) 

IUS/14 - 
IUS/20 

3 15 



B3543 SEM. CURRENT CHALLENGES IN INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL 
JUSTICE 

IUS/17 1 5 

96482 DATA SCIENCE FOR LAWYERS IUS/20 6 30 

96363 CODING FOR LAWYERS IUS/20 6 30 

B4126 SEM. LEGAL THEORY, LEGAL REASONING AND GENERAL 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

IUS/20 2 10 

B4117 SEM. RULE OF LAW: FOUNDATIONS AND APPLICATIONS IUS/20- 
IUS/08 

6 30 

89219 SEM. IN COMPARATIVE HISTORY AND POLITICS M-
STO/04 

6 30 

95082 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE LAW AND SOCIETY IUS/20 7 48 

-- INTERNATIONAL MOOT COURTS CLINIC IUS/13 3 24 

-- MOOTING AND ADVOCACY IN INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION IUS/15 3 24 

-- INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL COURT MOOT TRIAL (THE 
NUREMBERG MOOT COURT) 

IUS/16 3 24 

-- EUROPEAN LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION IUS/14 3 24 

 

 

ONE AMONG THE FOLLOWING (6 CFU)  

Activities to be chosen in year I and/or year II: 
 

   CFU  

82282 INTERNSHIP  6  

37848 LABORATORY  6  

32696 SEMINAR  6  

 

 

FINAL EXAMINATION (24 CFU)  

 
   CFU  

60750 FINAL EXAMINATION  24  

86298 FINAL EXAMINATION  6  

86300 FINAL EXAMINATION  18  



86295 INTERNSHIP ABROAD FOR PREPARATION FOR THE FINAL 

EXAMINATION 

 12  

84551 INTERNSHIP ABROAD FOR PREPARATION OF THE FINAL 
EXAMINATION 

 18  

84549 INTERNSHIP FOR PREPARATION FOR THE FINAL EXAMINATION  6  

-- FINAL EXAMINATION STUDY PERIOD ABROAD  6  

-- FINAL EXAMINATION  18  

-- FINAL EXAMINATION STUDY PERIOD ABROAD  12  

-- FINAL EXAMINATION  12  

 

 

EXTRA CFU – FREE CHOICE ACTIVITIES (MAX 24 CFU) 

Electives that are not counted in the 120 total credits 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


